Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA

Class 12
Pos #
1246
1299
1253
1208
1248
1207
1281

Driver of Record
Chad Cummings
Vic Bruckman
Allen Byma
Rich Roberts
John Cox
Mike Whitcomb

Trevor Nichols
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Slash X Duel in the Desert

Race 1 Results

Laps
6 1:38:22
1:50:35
1:47:38
1:52:42
2:37:30
2:06:51
1:06:19

Elapsed Time

A O O OO O

Barstow, CA

Class 12 Lap 1

Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time
1 | 1246 | Chad Cummings 0:18:01
2 | 1253 |Allen Byma 0:18:54
3 | 1299 |Vic Bruckman 0:16:00
4 | 1208 | Rich Roberts 0:20:52
5 | 1207 | Mike Whitcomb 0:16:45
6 | 1248 | John Cox 0:17:12
7 | 1281 | Trevor Nichols 0:17:05

Slash X Duel in the Desert

Barstow, CA

Class 12 Lap 1

Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time
1 | 1299 |Vic Bruckman 0:17:31
2 | 1248 | John Cox 0:18:54
3 | 1253 |Allen Byma 0:17:49
4 | 1246 | Chad Cummings 0:16:26
5 | 1208 |Rich Roberts 0:22:52
6 | 1207 |Mike Whitcomb

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:16:09
0:18:32
0:16:04
0:18:58
0:16:49
0:16:54
0:16:44

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:16:30
0:18:03
0:18:12
0:27:12
0:25:18

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:15:45
0:17:52
0:16:12
0:17:50
0:37:16
1:09:50
0:16:22

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:16:38
0:18:16
0:20:43
0:17:05
0:21:51

Fast Lap
0:15:38
0:15:44
0:17:12
0:17:50
0:16:54
0:16:45
0:16:09

Laps
6
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Lap 4
Lap Time
0:16:35
0:17:45
0:16:42
0:18:04
0:17:10
0:18:06
0:16:09

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:16:46
0:18:01
0:18:04
0:17:04
0:21:57

Race 2 Results
Elapsed Time
1:51:57
1:40:55
1:50:25
2:14:56
1:49:46
0:00:00

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:16:13
0:17:24
0:29:52
0:18:51
0:16:54
0:17:34

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:16:54
0:18:11
0:18:01
0:17:13
0:21:44

Fast Lap
0:16:26
0:16:30
0:17:36
0:21:13
0:18:01

Lap 6
Lap Time
0:15:38
0:17:12
0:15:44
0:18:07
0:21:56
0:17:54

Lap 6
Lap Time
0:16:36
0:18:21
0:17:36
0:16:56
0:21:13

March 1, 2025
Combined Results
Race Event Results

Laps Elapsed Time
12 3:30:19
12 3:31:30
12 3:38:03
12 4:07:38
12 4:27:16
2:06:51
4 1:06:19
March 1, 2025
Heat 1 - South Loop
Race Results
Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
6 1:38:22 0:15:38
6 1:47:38 0:17:12
6 1:50:35 0:15:44
6 1:52:42 0:17:50
6 2:06:51 0:16:45
6 2:37:30 0:16:54
4 1:06:19 0:16:09
March 1, 2025
Heat 3 - North Loop
Race Results
Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
6 1:40:55 0:16:30
6 1:49:46 0:18:01
6 1:50:25 0:17:36
6 1:51:57 0:16:26
6 2:14:56 0:21:13
0 0:00:00




Slash X Duel in the Desert March 1, 2025

Barstow, CA Combined Results
Class 11 Race 1 Results Race 2 Results Race Event Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time

1 1154 | Raul Solano 4 1:30:48 0:21:49 4 1:19:47 0:19:44 8 2:50:36

2 | 1181 Roberto Robles 4 1:32:29 0:22:12 4 1:21:26 0:19:55 8 2:53:55

3 | 1144 Oliver Flemate 4 1:28:38 0:21:38 4 1:25:27 0:18:46 8 2:54:05

4 | 1107 |Donny Donovan 4 1:36:07 0:21:09 4 1:20:03 0:18:52 8 2:56:10

5 | 1147 Daniel Boswell 4 1:29:10 0:21:49 4 1:27:06 0:19:49 8 2:56:16

6 | 1185 Cole Wimmer 4 1:39:21 0:24:21 4 1:26:22 0:20:58 8 3:05:43

7 | 1189 | Joey Smith 4 1:43:16 0:25:25 4 1:30:28 0:22:09 8 3:13:44

8 | 1191 Ryan Rodriguez 4 1:21:50 0:20:24 4 2:03:49 0:18:56 8 3:25:40

9 | 1141 Don Smith 4 1:56:22 0:28:02 4 1:36:29 0:22:42 8 3:32:50

10 | 1166 | Jeff Corrao 4 2:03:27 0:29:42 4 1:49:56 0:27:17 8 3:53:23

11 | 1146 |Fish Fisher 4 2:09:27 0:28:48 4 1:53:32 0:25:14 8 4:02:59

12 | 1183 | Brandon Akulian 4 1:51:20 0:26:38 4 2:38:21 0:24:43 8 4:29:41

13 | 1162 | Steven Fredericks 4 1:59:27 0:27:34 2 0:46:19 0:23:04 6 2:45:47

14 | 1196 David Sanchez Jr 4 2:30:23 0:31:50 2 1:03:16 0:29:05 6 3:33:39

15 | 1129 | Scott Tate 4 2:03:43 0:29:22 2 2:03:43 0:33:19 6 4:07:26

16 | 1194 Aubree Wardrip 4 2:09:50 0:27:56 1 0:36:42 0:36:42 o) 2:46:32

17 | 1123 | Rylie King 2 0:57:01 0:28:13 3 1:56:16 0:25:11 5 2:53:17




Slash X Duel in the Desert March 1, 2025

Barstow, CA Heat 1 - North Loop

Class 11 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Race Results

Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 1191 | Ryan Rodriguez 0:20:29 0:20:24 0:20:34 0:20:24 4 1:21:50 0:20:24
2 | 1144 |Oliver Flemate 0:21:38 0:22:15 0:22:23 0:22:23 4 1:28:38 0:21:38
3 | 1147 Daniel Boswell 0:23:05 0:21:49 0:21:55 0:22:20 4 1:29:10 0:21:49
4 | 1154 |Raul Solano 0:24:17 0:22:40 0:21:49 0:22:01 4 1:30:48 0:21:49
5 | 1181 |Roberto Robles 0:25:20 0:22:42 0:22:12 0:22:15 4 1:32:29 0:22:12
6 | 1107 Donny Donovan 0:23:05 0:22:37 0:29:16 0:21:09 4 1:36:07 0:21:09
7 | 1185 |Cole Wimmer 0:25:03 0:25:02 0:24:55 0:24:21 4 1:39:21 0:24:21
8 | 1189 | Joey Smith 0:26:33 0:25:28 0:25:49 0:25:25 4 1:43:16 0:25:25
9 | 1183 |Brandon Akulian 0:28:32 0:28:26 0:27:43 0:26:38 4 1:51:20 0:26:38
10 | 1141 Don Smith 0:29:22 0:30:38 0:28:20 0:28:02 4 1:56:22 0:28:02
11 | 1162 | Steven Fredericks 0:32:59 0:27:34 0:29:28 0:29:26 4 1:59:27 0:27:34
12 | 1166 |Jeff Corrao 0:31:59 0:31:35 0:30:12 0:29:42 4 2:03:27 0:29:42
13 | 1129 | Scott Tate 0:34:26 0:29:43 0:30:12 0:29:22 4 2:03:43 0:29:22
14 | 1146 Fish Fisher 0:29:07 0:42:38 0:28:48 0:28:54 4 2:09:27 0:28:48
15 | 1194 | Aubree Wardrip 0:40:21 0:27:58 0:33:36 0:27:56 4 2:09:50 0:27:56
16 | 1196 David Sanchez Jr 0:47:49 0:34:55 0:35:49 0:31:50 4 2:30:23 0:31:50
17 | 1123 |Rylie King 0:28:13 0:28:48 2 0:57:01 0:28:13




Slash X Duel in the Desert March 1, 2025

Barstow, CA Heat 3 - South Loop

Class 11 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Race Results

Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 1154 | Raul Solano 0:20:03 0:19:44 0:19:48 0:20:11 4 1:19:47 0:19:44
2 | 1107 |Donny Donovan 0:22:45 0:19:27 0:18:59 0:18:52 4 1:20:03 0:18:52
3 | 1181 |Roberto Robles 0:20:41 0:20:36 0:20:14 0:19:55 4 1:21:26 0:19:55
4 | 1144 |Oliver Flemate 0:19:43 0:19:54 0:27:04 0:18:46 4 1:25:27 0:18:46
5 | 1185 |Cole Wimmer 0:21:30 0:21:36 0:20:58 0:22:18 4 1:26:22 0:20:58
6 | 1147 Daniel Boswell 0:20:22 0:19:49 0:20:25 0:26:31 4 1:27:06 0:19:49
7 | 1189 |Joey Smith 0:23:40 0:22:23 0:22:17 0:22:09 4 1:30:28 0:22:09
8 | 1141 ' Don Smith 0:23:18 0:22:42 0:23:10 0:27:19 4 1:36:29 0:22:42
9 | 1166 |Jeff Corrao 0:27:32 0:27:17 0:27:44 0:27:23 4 1:49:56 0:27:17
10 | 1146 Fish Fisher 0:26:31 0:25:29 0:25:14 0:36:18 4 1:53:32 0:25:14
11 | 1191 |Ryan Rodriguez 1:05:43 0:19:55 0:19:16 0:18:56 4 2:03:49 0:18:56
12 | 1183 |Brandon Akulian 0:25:39 0:24:43 1:19:17 0:28:42 4 2:38:21 0:24:43
13 | 1123 |Rylie King 0:25:24 0:25:11 1:05:41 3 1:56:16 0:25:11
14 | 1162 | Steven Fredericks 0:23:15 0:23:04 2 0:46:19 0:23:04
15 | 1196 David Sanchez Jr 0:29:05 0:34:11 2 1:03:16 0:29:05
16 | 1129 | Scott Tate 0:33:19 1:30:23 2 2:03:43 0:33:19
17 | 1194 | Aubree Wardrip 0:36:42 1 0:36:42 0:36:42




Slash X Duel in the Desert

Barstow, CA
Class 1600
Pos # Driver of Record
1 | 1610 |Brooke Perfect
2 | 1653 |Hunter Carpenter
3 | 1660 | Bradley Ward
4 | 1690 |Matt Creveling
5 | 1640 | Rene Maldonado
6 | 1617 | James Eichler
7 | 1645 Raul Yanez
8 | 1607 Grant Williams
9 | 1661 Harley Hendrickson
Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA
Class 1600 Lap 1
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time
1 | 1610 |Brooke Perfect 0:17:55
2 | 1653 |Hunter Carpenter 0:17:50
3 | 1690 |Matt Creveling 0:19:16
4 | 1660 |Bradley Ward 0:17:23
5 | 1640 |Rene Maldonado 0:18:47
6 | 1607 | Grant Williams 0:18:54
7 | 1617 |James Eichler 0:20:21
8 | 1645 |Raul Yanez 0:20:04
9 | 1661 | Harley Hendrickson 0:16:56
Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA
Class 1600 Lap 1
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time
1 | 1660 | Bradley Ward 0:17:54
2 | 1610 Brooke Perfect 0:17:38
3 | 1653 |Hunter Carpenter 0:17:46
4 | 1690 |Matt Creveling 0:19:02
5 | 1640 |Rene Maldonado 0:18:59
6 | 1617 | James Eichler 0:18:38
7 | 1645 |Raul Yanez 0:19:57
8 | 1607 | Grant Williams 0:18:20

Laps
6
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Lap 2
Lap Time
0:15:47
0:16:17
0:17:01
0:16:51
0:18:52
0:18:56
0:19:42
0:19:08
0:16:04

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:17:14
0:17:13
0:17:16
0:18:25
0:18:44
0:18:35
0:20:00
0:18:16

Race 1 Results

Elapsed Time

1:37:36
1:37:58
1:46:53
1:42:57
1:47:16
1:53:48
1:54:19
1:50:23
0:49:01

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:15:55
0:16:01
0:16:42
0:19:25
0:17:55
0:17:41
0:18:20
0:18:58
0:16:01

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:16:54
0:17:14
0:18:18
0:18:21
0:18:30
0:22:07
0:19:28
0:17:36

Fast Lap

0:15:47
0:15:51
0:16:00
0:16:21
0:16:53
0:17:48
0:18:30
0:17:41
0:16:01

Laps
6
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Lap 4
Lap Time
0:15:59
0:15:55
0:16:40
0:16:00
0:17:46
0:17:47
0:17:48
0:18:46

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:16:53
0:17:18
0:17:09
0:18:06
0:18:50
0:18:24
0:19:30

Race 2 Results
Elapsed Time
1:43:28
1:44:44
1:43:22
1:50:41
1:52:18
1:57:54
1:58:39
0:54:12

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:15:59
0:16:03
0:16:21
0:20:43
0:17:02
0:18:50
0:19:34
0:18:53

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:16:57
0:17:01
0:17:07
0:18:03
0:18:32
0:18:32
0:19:54

Fast Lap
0:17:01
0:17:07
0:16:53
0:18:03
0:18:30
0:18:24
0:19:28
0:17:36

Lap 6
Lap Time
0:16:00
0:15:51
0:16:58
0:16:31
0:16:53
0:18:15
0:18:03
0:18:30

Lap 6
Lap Time
0:17:29
0:17:03
0:17:08
0:18:43
0:18:44
0:21:38
0:19:50

March 1, 2025
Combined Results
Race Event Results

Laps Elapsed Time
12 3:21:04
12 3:22:42
12 3:30:15
12 3:33:38
12 3:39:34
12 3:51:42
12 3:52:59
9 2:44:35
3 0:49:01
March 1, 2025
Heat 1 - South Loop
Race Results
Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
6 1:37:36 0:15:47
6 1:37:58 0:15:51
6 1:42:57 0:16:21
6 1:46:53 0:16:00
6 1:47:16 0:16:53
6 1:50:23 0:17:41
6 1:563:48 0:17:48
6 1:54:19 0:18:30
3 0:49:01 0:16:01
March 1, 2025
Heat 3 - North Loop
Race Results
Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
6 1:43:22 0:16:53
6 1:43:28 0:17:01
6 1:44:44 0:17:07
6 1:50:41 0:18:03
6 1:52:18 0:18:30
6 1:57:54 0:18:24
6 1:58:39 0:19:28
3 0:54:12 0:17:36




Slash X Duel in the Desert

Barstow, CA
Class 1400
Pos # Driver of Record
1 | 1440 |David Cooke
2 | 1434 | Johnny Betlazar
3 | 1472 | Jake Hamilton
4 | 1455 |Mike Thomas
5 | 1425 | Sergio Gonzalez
6 | 1401 Alex Bourgon
7 | 1435 | Paul Strong
Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA
Class 1400 Lap 1
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time
1 | 1472 | Jake Hamilton 0:17:56
2 | 1440 |David Cooke 0:18:25
3 | 1434 |Johnny Betlazar 0:20:06
4 | 1425 |Sergio Gonzalez 0:17:23
5 | 1401 |Alex Bourgon 0:18:38
6 | 1455 |Mike Thomas 0:17:16
7 | 1435 |Paul Strong 0:20:18
Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA
Class 1400 Lap 1
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time
1 | 1455 |Mike Thomas 0:18:18
2 | 1440 |David Cooke 0:19:01
3 | 1434 | Johnny Betlazar 0:22:08
4 | 1472 |Jake Hamilton 0:18:55

Race 1 Results

Laps Elapsed Time

6 1:51:43

6 2:02:19

6 1:48:29

1 0:17:16

3 0:51:06

2 0:36:25

1 0:20:18
Lap 2 Lap 3

Lap Time Lap Time
0:17:24 0:17:24
0:16:58 0:16:59
0:19:21 0:20:25
0:16:22 0:17:21
0:17:47
Lap 2 Lap 3

Lap Time Lap Time
0:17:51 0:16:21
0:19:56 0:19:59
0:22:26 0:26:48
0:18:28 0:17:44

Fast Lap

0:16:58
0:19:21
0:16:59
0:17:16
0:16:22
0:17:47
0:20:18

Laps
6

6
5
6

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:16:59
0:17:02
0:19:31

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:16:41
0:20:46
0:22:44
0:17:28

Race 2 Results
Elapsed Time

2:01:56

2:20:01

1:33:54

1:43:00

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:20:45
0:24:15
0:20:17

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:17:02
0:20:45
0:22:52
0:21:19

Fast Lap
0:19:01
0:22:08
0:17:28
0:16:21

Lap 6
Lap Time
0:18:02
0:18:03
0:22:40

Lap 6
Lap Time
0:16:48
0:21:28
0:23:02

March 1, 2025
Combined Results
Race Event Results

Laps Elapsed Time
12 3:53:39
12 4:22:20
11 3:22:23
7 2:00:16
3 0:51:06
2 0:36:25
1 0:20:18
March 1, 2025
Heat 2 / South Loop
Race Results
Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
6 1:48:29 0:16:59
6 1:51:43 0:16:58
6 2:02:19 0:19:21
3 0:51:06 0:16:22
2 0:36:25 0:17:47
1 0:17:16 0:17:16
1 0:20:18 0:20:18
March 1, 2025
Heat 4 / North Loop
Race Results
Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
6 1:43:00 0:16:21
6 2:01:56 0:19:01
6 2:20:01 0:22:08
S 1:33:54 0:17:28




Slash X Duel in the Desert

Barstow, CA
Class 2000
Pos # Driver of Record Laps
1 | 2055 |Kyle Thomas 5
2 | 2095 Bailey Hanna 5
3 | 2006 | Cesar Becerra 5
4 | 2037 |Richard Oja 5
5 | 2086 | Matt Helton 5
Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA
Class 2000 Lap 1
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time
1 | 2006 |Cesar Becerra 0:16:46
2 | 2055 |Kyle Thomas 0:16:55
3 | 2095 |Bailey Hanna 0:16:25
4 | 2037 |Richard Oja 0:19:20
5 | 2086 |Matt Helton 0:19:40
Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA
Class 2000 Lap 1
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time
1 | 2055 |Kyle Thomas 0:17:30
2 | 2095 Bailey Hanna 0:17:19
3 | 2086 | Matt Helton 0:20:27
4 | 2037 |Richard Oja 0:20:10
5 | 2006 |Cesar Becerra 0:17:45

Race 1 Results

Elapsed Time
1:23:52
1:26:43
1:23:23
1:32:11
1:34:50

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:16:31
0:16:39
0:16:16
0:18:47
0:18:46

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:18:33
0:18:37
0:20:45
0:20:28
0:19:20

Fast Lap
0:16:26
0:15:20
0:16:31
0:17:49
0:18:22

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:16:37
0:16:54
0:23:15
0:18:04
0:18:22

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:18:22
0:18:16
0:20:19
0:20:31
0:18:14

Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
5 1:29:30 0:17:28
5 1:33:25 0:17:19
5 1:48:24 0:17:45
5 1:42:20 0:20:10
5 1:41:35 0:19:47
Lap 4 Lap 5
Lap Time Lap Time Laps
0:16:35 0:16:54 5
0:16:26 0:16:57 5
0:15:20 0:15:27 5
0:17:49 0:18:11 5
0:19:11 0:18:50 5
Lap 4 Lap 5
Lap Time Lap Time Laps
0:17:28 0:17:38 5
0:19:08 0:20:05 5
0:20:18 0:19:47 5
0:20:20 0:20:51 5
0:23:27 0:29:37 5

Race 2 Results

March 1, 2025

Combined Results

Race Event Results

Laps Elapsed Time
10 2:53:22
10 3:00:09
10 3:11:47
10 3:14:31
10 3:16:25

March 1, 2025
Heat 2 / South Loop

Race Results

Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1:23:23 0:16:31
1:23:52 0:16:26
1:26:43 0:15:20
1:32:11 0:17:49
1:34:50 0:18:22

March 1, 2025
Heat 4 / North Loop

Race Results

Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1:29:30 0:17:28
1:33:25 0:17:19
1:41:35 0:19:47
1:42:20 0:20:10
1:48:24 0:17:45




Slash X Duel in the Desert March 1, 2025

Barstow, CA Combined Results
Class 2900 Race 1 Results Race 2 Results Race Event Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time

1 | 2991 |David Knight 6 1:49:55 0:17:23 6 1:54:32 0:18:29 12 3:44:28

2 | 2965 Jake Santos 5 1:43:09 0:17:20 5 1:43:09

3 | 2971 |Bronsen Jones 4 1:15:50 0:18:20 4 1:15:50

4 | 2918 |Marc Heald 1 0:20:10 0:20:10 1 0:20:10

Slash X Duel in the Desert March 1, 2025

Barstow, CA Heat 1 - South Loop
Class 2900 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap

1 | 2991 |David Knight 0:18:20 0:19:28 0:17:23 0:17:45 0:18:42 0:18:18 6 1:49:55 0:17:23

2 | 2965 | Jake Santos 0:20:04 0:20:46 0:17:20 0:24:32 0:20:28 9 1:43:09 0:17:20

3 | 2971 |Bronsen Jones 0:19:48 0:18:26 0:19:15 0:18:20 4 1:15:50 0:18:20

4 | 2918 |Marc Heald 0:20:10 1 0:20:10 0:20:10

Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA

Class 2900

March 1, 2025
Heat 3 - North Loop

Race Results

Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 2991 |David Knight 0:19:11 0:19:16 0:19:40 0:18:57 0:19:00 0:18:29 6 1:54:32 0:18:29




March 1, 2025
Barstow, CA Combined Results
Class 5/1600 Race Event Results

Race 1 Results

Race 2 Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps

Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time

1 576 | David Stevenson 5 2:00:21 0:22:51 5 1:51:59 0:20:35 10 3:52:21

2 555 | Logan Meehan 5 1:59:16 0:23:19 5 1:54:28 0:22:39 10 3:53:44

3 588 | Conner Ishibashi 0 0:00:00 0 0:00:00
Slash X Duel in the Desert March 1, 2025
Barstow, CA Heat 1 - North Loop
Class 5/1600

Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 555 | Logan Meehan 0:24:47 0:23:22 0:23:19 0:24:15 0:23:32 5 1:59:16 0:23:19
2 576 | David Stevenson 0:25:16 0:24:09 0:23:30 0:22:51 0:24:35 5 2:00:21 0:22:51
3 588 | Conner Ishibashi 0 0:00:00
Slash X Duel in the Desert March 1, 2025
Barstow, CA Heat 3 - South Loop
Class 5/1600 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 576 | David Stevenson 0:24:13 0:23:21 0:22:24 0:21:26 0:20:35 5 1:51:59 0:20:35
2 555 | Logan Meehan 0:23:26 0:22:39 0:22:39 0:22:46 0:22:58 5) 1:54:28 0:22:39



Slash X Duel in the Desert March 1, 2025
Barstow, CA Combined Results
Race Event Results

Class 9

Race 1 Results

Race 2 Results

Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 923 | Richard Finn Jr 5 2:04:29 0:22:59 5 1:47:21 0:20:55 10 3:51:50
2 959 | Brad Barnes 4 1:50:03 0:25:45 4 1:50:03
Slash X Duel in the Desert March 1, 2025
Barstow, CA Heat 1 - North Loop
Class 9 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 923 | Richard Finn Jr 0:23:08 0:22:59 0:26:31 0:28:20 0:23:31 5 2:04:29 0:22:59
2 959 | Brad Barnes 0:27:16 0:25:45 0:26:07 0:30:54 4 1:50:03 0:25:45
Slash X Duel in the Desert March 1, 2025
Barstow, CA Heat 3 - South Loop
Class 9

Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 923 |Richard Finn Jr 0:22:25 0:21:37 0:21:19 0:20:55 0:21:06 5 1:47:21 0:20:55



Slash X Duel in the Desert March 1, 2025
Barstow, CA Combined Results
Class 1300 Race Event Results

Race 1 Results

Race 2 Results

Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 | 1314 |Ron Brady 5 1:50:54 0:21:16 5 2:24:42 0:20:05 10 4:15:36
2 | 1389 Jason Wagstaff 5 2:16:01 0:24:40 5 2:08:06 0:23:52 10 4:24:07
Slash X Duel in the Desert March 1, 2025
Barstow, CA Heat 1 - North Loop
Class 1300

Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 1314 |Ron Brady 0:23:12 0:21:16 0:21:23 0:21:57 0:23:06 5 1:50:54 0:21:16
2 | 1389 |Jason Wagstaff 0:30:34 0:28:06 0:25:17 0:27:24 0:24:40 5) 2:16:01 0:24:40

Slash X Duel in the Desert

March 1, 2025
Barstow, CA Heat 3 - South Loop
Class 1300 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 1389 |Jason Wagstaff 0:29:23 0:26:56 0:23:56 0:23:59 0:23:52 5 2:08:06 0:23:52
2 | 1314 Ron Brady 0:21:24 0:33:38 0:20:16 0:20:05 0:49:19 5 2:24:42 0:20:05



Slash X Duel in the Desert

March 1, 2025
Barstow, CA Combined Results
Class 1900 Race 1 Results Race 2 Results Race Event Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 | 1963 | Timothy Moore 5 1:58:15 0:18:25 6 2:01:38 0:19:03 11 3:59:53
Slash X Duel in the Desert March 1, 2025
Barstow, CA Heat 1 - South Loop
Class 1900 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 1963 | Timothy Moore 0:21:31 0:19:50 0:39:52 0:18:36 0:18:25 5 1:58:15 0:18:25
Slash X Duel in the Desert March 1, 2025
Barstow, CA Heat 3 - North Loop
Class 1900 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 1963 | Timothy Moore 0:20:50 0:21:08 0:20:33 0:20:22 0:19:42 0:19:03 6 2:01:38 0:19:03



Slash X Duel in the Desert

March 1, 2025

Barstow, CA Combined Results

1400 PRO Race 1 Results Race 2 Results Race Event Results

Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time

1 403 |Dan Perry 7 2:00:35 0:16:11 7 1:45:44 0:14:19 14 3:46:19

Slash X Duel in the Desert March 1, 2025
Barstow, CA Heat 2 / North Loop
1400 PRO

Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 403 | Dan Perry 0:17:44 0:17:46 0:18:07 0:16:36 0:16:47 0:17:24 0:16:11 7 2:00:35 0:16:11
Slash X Duel in the Desert March 1, 2025
Barstow, CA Heat 4 / South Loop
1400 PRO

Race Results

Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time

Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time

Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps
1 | 403 | Dan Perry 0:15:38 0:15:23 0:15:08

Elapsed Time Fast Lap
0:15:58 0:14:23 0:14:19 0:14:55 7

1:45:44 0:14:19



Slash X Duel in the Desert March 1, 2025
Barstow, CA Combined Results
Class 5U

Race 1 Results Race Event Results

Race 2 Results

Pos # Driver of Record Laps

Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 525 | Darrell Clifton 6 1:52:41 0:17:36 6 1:37:56 0:15:07 12 3:30:37

Slash X Duel in the Desert March 1, 2025
Barstow, CA Heat 2 / North Loop
Class 5U Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap

1 525 | Darrell Clifton 0:19:41 0:18:50 0:18:14 0:20:05 0:18:15 0:17:36 6 1:52:41 0:17:36
Slash X Duel in the Desert March 1, 2025
Barstow, CA Heat 4 / South Loop
Class 5U

Race Results
Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time
0:15:50 0:15:07 6 1:37:56

Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time

Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time

1 525 | Darrell Clifton 0:16:35 0:16:17 0:18:13 0:15:55

Fast Lap
0:15:07



Slash X Duel in the Desert
Barstow, CA
Unlimited Truck

March 1, 2025
Combined Results

Race 1 Results Race 2 Results Race Event Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time

Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 44 | Jerry Larimore 7 1:56:27 0:14:55 7 1:40:02 0:13:55 14 3:36:28
Slash X Duel in the Desert March 1, 2024
Barstow, CA Heat 2 / North Loop
Unlimited Truck Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 44 | Jerry Larimore 0:25:03 0:15:14 0:14:55 0:16:02 0:15:00 0:15:03 0:15:10 7 1:56:27 0:14:55

Slash X Duel in the Desert

March 1, 2025
Barstow, CA Heat 4 / South Loop
Unlimited Truck Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 44 | Jerry Larimore 0:14:36 0:14:36 0:14:35 0:14:10 0:14:04 0:13:55 0:14:05 7 1:40:02 0:13:55
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